
４ 当面の対策【複数回答】
合 計

融資等
の利用

取引先変
更・開拓

経費削減
事業縮小・
統廃合

独自の電力
確保

その他

回答数 1356 322 403 870 146 80 113
構成比 23.7% 29.7% 64.2% 10.8% 5.9% 8.3%
回答数 545 143 191 361 51 22 47
構成比 26.2% 35.0% 66.2% 9.4% 4.0% 8.6%
回答数 56 12 20 34 2 8 3
構成比 21.4% 35.7% 60.7% 3.6% 14.3% 5.4%
回答数 46 10 16 30 8 2 3
構成比 21.7% 34.8% 65.2% 17.4% 4.3% 6.5%
回答数 38 11 13 24 8 2 1
構成比 28.9% 34.2% 63.2% 21.1% 5.3% 2.6%
回答数 53 17 25 29 3 1 3
構成比 32.1% 47.2% 54.7% 5.7% 1.9% 5.7%
回答数 50 13 20 38 4 1 3
構成比 26.0% 40.0% 76.0% 8.0% 2.0% 6.0%
回答数 46 15 19 23 2 0 7
構成比 32.6% 41.3% 50.0% 4.3% 0.0% 15.2%
回答数 42 11 14 32 2 1 2
構成比 26.2% 33.3% 76.2% 4.8% 2.4% 4.8%
回答数 48 11 13 35 6 3 6
構成比 22.9% 27.1% 72.9% 12.5% 6.3% 12.5%
回答数 58 8 24 46 7 1 4
構成比 13.8% 41.4% 79.3% 12.1% 1.7% 6.9%
回答数 53 17 11 40 3 0 7
構成比 32.1% 20.8% 75.5% 5.7% 0.0% 13.2%
回答数 55 18 16 30 6 3 8
構成比 32.7% 29.1% 54.5% 10.9% 5.5% 14.5%
回答数 811 179 212 509 95 58 66
構成比 22.1% 26.1% 62.8% 11.7% 7.2% 8.1%
回答数 154 40 40 93 15 6 16
構成比 26.0% 26.0% 60.4% 9.7% 3.9% 10.4%
回答数 52 14 17 32 4 2 6
構成比 26.9% 32.7% 61.5% 7.7% 3.8% 11.5%
回答数 50 7 15 26 4 3 5
構成比 14.0% 30.0% 52.0% 8.0% 6.0% 10.0%
回答数 52 19 8 35 7 1 5
構成比 36.5% 15.4% 67.3% 13.5% 1.9% 9.6%
回答数 263 45 60 174 36 18 19
構成比 17.1% 22.8% 66.2% 13.7% 6.8% 7.2%
回答数 126 26 39 76 15 9 9
構成比 20.6% 31.0% 60.3% 11.9% 7.1% 7.1%
回答数 26 7 8 16 4 3 1
構成比 26.9% 30.8% 61.5% 15.4% 11.5% 3.8%
回答数 26 2 10 14 4 1 3
構成比 7.7% 38.5% 53.8% 15.4% 3.8% 11.5%
回答数 25 4 6 14 1 3 2
構成比 16.0% 24.0% 56.0% 4.0% 12.0% 8.0%
回答数 27 7 9 16 4 1 2
構成比 25.9% 33.3% 59.3% 14.8% 3.7% 7.4%
回答数 22 6 6 16 2 1 1
構成比 27.3% 27.3% 72.7% 9.1% 4.5% 4.5%
回答数 137 19 21 98 21 9 10
構成比 13.9% 15.3% 71.5% 15.3% 6.6% 7.3%
回答数 36 3 4 27 9 0 3
構成比 8.3% 11.1% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 8.3%
回答数 34 4 9 26 3 3 3
構成比 11.8% 26.5% 76.5% 8.8% 8.8% 8.8%
回答数 36 8 3 28 3 6 3
構成比 22.2% 8.3% 77.8% 8.3% 16.7% 8.3%
回答数 31 4 5 17 6 0 1
構成比 12.9% 16.1% 54.8% 19.4% 0.0% 3.2%
回答数 50 12 6 37 6 4 3
構成比 24.0% 12.0% 74.0% 12.0% 8.0% 6.0%
回答数 56 12 22 32 4 7 6
構成比 21.4% 39.3% 57.1% 7.1% 12.5% 10.7%
回答数 51 11 21 30 3 5 3
構成比 21.6% 41.2% 58.8% 5.9% 9.8% 5.9%
回答数 47 12 10 25 4 3 5
構成比 25.5% 21.3% 53.2% 8.5% 6.4% 10.6%
回答数 190 47 53 118 27 15 14
構成比 24.7% 27.9% 62.1% 14.2% 7.9% 7.4%
回答数 50 13 18 31 8 1 3
構成比 26.0% 36.0% 62.0% 16.0% 2.0% 6.0%
回答数 45 13 10 28 7 0 4
構成比 28.9% 22.2% 62.2% 15.6% 0.0% 8.9%
回答数 42 8 7 26 7 9 4
構成比 19.0% 16.7% 61.9% 16.7% 21.4% 9.5%
回答数 53 13 18 33 5 5 3
構成比 24.5% 34.0% 62.3% 9.4% 9.4% 5.7%

※ 複数回答のため、各項目の総和は「回答数」と一致しない。
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